TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEGA Brands America, Inc.		102/02/2010 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEGA Brands International, Luxembourg, Zug Branch	
Street Address:	Poststrasse 6	
City:	CH-6300, Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806686	BOARD DUDES
Registration Number:	2806687	
Registration Number:	3467874	ERAZORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1 212 661 1400

Email: ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Donnelly

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin et al
Address Line 2: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2446
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7262/238

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900157633

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0384 P \$30.00 Z806686

Q Q

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Diane Donnelly von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin et al New York, NEW YORK 10165	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Diane Donnelly
Signature:		/Diane Donnelly/
Date:		03/22/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSG MBAI 2 source=ASSG MBAI 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0385

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MEGA Brands America, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 36 Technology Drive, Suite 250, Irvine, CA, 92618, United States (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) had adopted and used the trademarks registered in the Canadian and U.S. Trademarks Offices rendered to in Schedule A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, **MEGA Brands International, Luxembourg, Zug Branch**, a branch of MEGA Brands International Sàrl, organized under the laws Luxembourg, having a place of business at **Poststrasse 6, CH-6300, Zug, Switzerland** (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) was desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

On January 1st, 2009, for good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations of the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN CONFIRMATION THEREOF, both the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have executed this confirmatory trademarks assignment, which has taken effect on **January 1**st, **2009**.

MEGA Br	ands A	lmerica,	inc.
(ASSIGNO	OR)		
`	,		The second second

Mr. Peter Ferrante

Vice-President & Treasurer

-Date: <u>FCO 2, 2010</u>

January 28, 2010

MEGA Brands International, Luxembourg, Zug Branch (ASSIGNEE)

Mr. Michel Moggie

By:

Vice-President, International & Branch Manager

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0386

Schedule A

UNITED STATES			
Trademarks	Application No.	Registration No.	
BOARD DUDES	78/210,112	2,806,686	
(DESIGN ONLY)	78/210,143	2,806,687	
ERAZORS	78/813,843	3,467,874	

Trademarks	CANADA Application No.	Registration No.
ERAZORS	1,313,447	TMA755,014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 03/22/2010